

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3295/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/04/2012  
in CRLA No. 1093/2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT PANDEY

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from  
filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.  
and office report)

Date : 09/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Addl.AG  
Mr. Utkarsh Jaiswal, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAs prayed for, additional documents as well as entire  
evidence including the Dying Declaration be filed within three  
weeks from today.

List thereafter.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
Date: 2015.02.10  
17:55:36 IST  
Reason: