

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3295 OF 2013

WITH

CRL. MISC. PETITION NO. 6494 OF 2013, 5811 AND 5812 OF 2015

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition, permission to file Additional Documents and exemption from filing official translation)

State of Uttar Pradesh ... Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
Amit Pandey ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20th March, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for filing additional documents.

Additional documents may be filed within two weeks from today.

List the matter on 17th April, 2015. "

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 6th April, 2015 filed additional documents alongwith application for permission to file Additional Documents and exemption from filing official translation in the form of paper books. The applications have been registered as CrI.M.P.Nos.5811 and 5812 of 2015, respectively. Copy of the same is placed with Special Leave Petition paper books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned was again listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th May, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List the matter in the month of December, 2015 for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day."

:2:

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 1st day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Advocate
17-B, I.P. Estate, IAEA House, N.D.
2. Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Advocate
419, New Lawyer's Chambers,
Bhagwan Dass Road, N.D.

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR